reduction in retail area, increased site permeability

and public open spaces

• Maps of residential values across Greater London

for 2015 and 2020 show Grays and surrounding

area lagging behind the rest of London,  presenting

an opportunity for growth potential through

regeneration

GRAYS SHOPPING CENTRE, THURROCK

• Latest designs show 890 residential units and

73,000 sq ft commercial space

• Planning pre-app discussions demonstrate council

support for the dense residential led regeneration

scheme

• Outline planning application due in mid 2022

• Discussions ongoing with potential delivery

partners for a 50:50 JV once outline planning

consent achieved

• Development Costs to date: £240,000

• Development costs to planning: £709,000

• Project Completion forecast: FY2026

• Project Profit at Completion: circa £30m

• NRR net Profit at Completion: circa £15m

• Forecast IRR on completion of 20+%

REGENERATION SET TO DELIVER CAPITAL GROWTH

Proposed new

Town Square,

Grays

Resilient financials

MARCH 2021 BALANCE SHEET:
PROFORMA FOR PUB DISPOSAL & DEBT REDUCTION

Proportionally

Consolidated

£m

March

2021
Less:

Pub

disposal

RCF

repayment

Term loan

cancellation

Pro

forma

Properties at valuation 974.2 (248.2) 726.0

Other Assets 117.2 (6.4) 110.8

Cash 154.3 204.1 (170.0) (165.0) 23.4

Drawn borrowings (647.6) - 170.0 165.0 (312.6)

Other Liabilities (137.7) 17.3 (120.4)

IFRS net assets 460.4 (33.2) - - 427.2

EPRA NTA per share 151p (11)p 140p

LTV 50.6% (10.8)% 39.8%

Undrawn RCF 45 - 170 - 215

Pub disposal

• Reduced LTV by 10.8% to bring proforma LTV

within LTV policy (<50%) and guidance (<40%)

• Sale of pub business vs valuation of individual

pubs in balance sheet reduced NAV per share by

11 pence

Debt reduction

• Improved balance sheet efficiency by reducing

drawn borrowings by £335 million including

cancellation of £165 million term loan

• Maintained significant liquidity with an undrawn

RCF of £215 million

• NRR balance sheet remains unsecured

CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL POLICIES